502672270 02/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2718878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WESTERN WELL TOOL, INC.	03/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WWT, INC.
Street Address:	9758 WHITHORN
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77095

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6470974
Patent Number:	6739415
Patent Number:	6467557
Patent Number:	5803193
Patent Number:	5692563
Patent Number:	6250405

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (626)577-8800

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: W277/10

PATENT

502672270 REEL: 032189 FRAME: 0063

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLLEEN TOOMEY
Signature:	/Colleen Toomey/
Date:	02/06/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=W277 Inc. from Western Well Tool, Inc. to WWT#page1.tif source=W277 Inc. from Western Well Tool, Inc. to WWT#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032189 FRAME: 0064

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WESTERN WELL TOOL,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WESTERN WELL TOOL, INC." TO "WWT,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

2010, AT 11:06 O'CLOCK A.M.

2812634 8100

101162291

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 8408983

DATE: 12-08-10

PATENT REEL: 032189 FRAME: 0065

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:06 AM 03/03/2010 FILED 11:06 AM 03/03/2010 SRV 100239755 - 2812634 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of WESTERN WELL TOOL, INC.
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
FIRST: That the name of the corporation is WWT, Inc.
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed this 2nd day of March , 2010.
1 1/h
By: Authorized Officer
Title: Chief Financial Officer
Name: James E. McLean
Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 032189 FRAME: 0066

RECORDED: 02/07/2014